735
Text
734
Text DIP Switch (Slide Type) – A6D/A6DR
Dimensions
Note 1: All units are in millimetres unless otherwise indicated.
2: Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ±0.4 mm applies to all dimensions.
Model Dimension A±0.2

self-cleaning mechanism ensure high
reliability.
Ordering Information
Note 1: Order must be made in multiples of pack quantity. Switches are not sold individually.
2: Contact your OMRON sales representatives to request special markings or designations.
■ Rating/Characteristics
Switching capacity 100 mA at 5 VDC and 30 mA at 30 VDC (switching current)
10 µA at 3.5 VDC (minimum current)
Ambient temperature Operating: -20 to 70°C, at 60% maximum (no icing)
Ambient humidity 35 to 90% (for +5°C to 35°C)
Insulation resistance 100 mΩ min. (at 250 VDC)
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max. (initial value)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 minute between terminals of the same polarity, and between terminals
of different polarity
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm double amplitude
Shock resistance Malfunction: 300 m/s2 min.
Life expectancy Mechanical: 5,000 operations min.
Electrical: 2,000 operations min.
Operating force 4.90 N max.
Weight Flat and raised actuators: 0.28 (2 poles), 0.45 g (4 poles), 0.65 g (6 poles), 0.80 g (8 poles), 1.0 g
(10 poles) Side-actuators: 0.53g (2 poles), 0.8 g (4 poles), 1.2 g (6 poles), 1.7 g (8 poles), 2.2 g (10 poles)
Specifications
Type (Actuator colour) Flat actuator (Yellow) Raised actuator (Yellow) Side actuator (Yellow)
Quantity per Quantity per Quantity per
No. of poles stick stick stick
2 A6D-2100 73 A6D-2103 73 A6DR-2100 100
4 A6D-4100 43 A6D-4103 43 A6DR-4100 50
6 A6D-6100 30 A6D-6103 30 A6DR-6100
8 A6D-8100 23 A6D-8103 23 A6DR-8100
10 A6D-0100 19 A6D-0103 19 A6DR-0100
Omron 08 Cat 565-773  5/10/07  15:58  Page 734
735
Text
734

■ A variety of models with short or long
actuators (levers) available.
Ordering Information
Type Flat actuator Raised actuator Type Side actuator Side actuator
(striker color) (Yellow) (Yellow) (short-lever) (Yellow) (long-lever) (Yellow)
DIP Terminal DIP Terminal DIP Terminal DIP Terminal
No. Quantity Quantity
of poles per stick per stick
2 73 A6E-2101 A6E-2104 70 A6ER-2101 A6ER-2104
3 52 A6E-3101 A6E-3104 50 A6ER-3101 A6ER-3104
4 40 A6E-4101 A6E-4104 39 A6ER-4101 A6ER-4104
5 33 A6E-5101 A6E-5104 32 A6ER-5101 A6ER-5104
6 28 A6E-6101 A6E-6104 27 A6ER-6101 A6ER-6104
7 24 A6E-7101 A6E-7104 24 A6ER-7101 A6ER-7104
8 21 A6E-8101 A6E-8104 21 A6ER-8101 A6ER-8104
9 19 A6E-9101 A6E-9104 19 A6ER-9101 A6ER-9104
10 17 A6E-0101 A6E-0104 17 A6ER-0101 A6ER-0104
■ Rating/Characteristics
Switching capacity 25 mA at 24 VDC,
10 µA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient temperature Operating: -20°C to 70°C, at 60% maximum (with no icing)